


OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
mmlﬂnﬁm! of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

nmu. INFORMATION
NAME: SASAKI, Choetsu

 HOME ADDRESS: ’!h Bd., Best Richmond, B. C.

REGISTRATION NUMBER. 08452
OCCUPATION._. _____ Farmer

(1 any hllinm or businesses carried on, nnte whcre. nnder what name and whethcr camed on by ymrndf or in
' partnership with anyome; if partnership, give partner’s name.)

. - “aaage o
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:

AGE OF CHILDREN: . _ - e SRR

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DEscmmoﬁ «s.Bast Richmopd, B. C.

. &e&*p i B R

o , RN, 4, Ilpl%'f%?:n w St .

2 nmwmcs AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: on (ll and (l)
_but em & shack on property (3)

. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)-now S SR M E o iy

. TAXES (Amount and ableytotal “I“Jll (2] & Lal,&m
¢ A whERLEE paid 1941, payebhe, Riohmond, Town Heii,B.0

.. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)_..

e g s A . S - e

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) {1} 100849 leased to James Lee,

MW@L New Westminster, B. C. with 5 acres of

{father] for the total sum of $300
%o K. E. Reed, Agents, New stlinstor,

‘ s ,(l_.l'miﬁ.hy a Chinese man freely.




J
7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE mummmnmm__
8 STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None
9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN..{1] 8% scses black current leased

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Dyke Rd., BastRichmond, B. C.

Living with parents.

2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:. __ None

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
None

STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: !0“

SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
% 5 ...None

IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN.. . None

&

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

l. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES.
EQUIP‘M‘EVT AND MACHINERY, STOCK-IN TRADE AND PERSONAE BFFECTS; .

heNodak Bastmen (folding) Ser. # 139d1i=d, in sustody B.GM.P.

Y,

J«’*

2 HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
PSR SR, L] Lo O = v Beone l-dog

At St b 3 5 RS 5. A S - B S .U 8 - AN R .52 A A S 58 b o s e g g s i

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN. OR
CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.. None




" INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY. Nome

MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS: _Nope <

Rt LR A4 AR YOS P - s AL o 0 D T, S0 B S - e A P

MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom ).
‘ None /

»

BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
e KR SIS
R f

BANK ACCOUNTS: None
LIFE INSURANCE :

INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.

SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:.________None

LIABILITIES:
I. PERSONAL DEBTS:... .. None

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
area as; set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect,

Dated this.. B8R4 4., ¢ April

e
(Signature) ... LA £l oA .

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.




P.D. 25/1/43
INFORMATION FROX R.0C.M.P.

UDATE _ Jog, 2W/AY: = .
Our File No. T R
SASAKT ,

(Surname in Blook Letfers)

Remistration Yo, o iale = Femals
m Y
‘ : [Check)

TFormer Address Dyke Rd., B, Richmond, B. C.
kBl XKannedy St., Ninnipeg, Manitoba . .

Date Tvmouated o June 13/43 —————— BQralized - Causgisg-~Bors -~ National

N ) AN 5, (":i’. Aok )

. ent Address . geglerdr o, 5YE Netaidlame Are, Wi w:«..;{ﬁw;"_/ hesy
E .

o~ st — i

————————— ety

Married - Sinsle
(CreekT lame Wife

f ausband

Father M—M-—-—»m

samea. of Children under lé ; L o S e o s

T i it M e o e RO AR . e | i

. igated by T Resistered with Custeodtan -
: B gz Vas Tor Wo)

i
i

Additional Information .28 acres in 2 lots _Farmer. Cumers #433




Part of Director, The Veterans' Land Act, Pirst Offer
Gilley and Boundary Roed, Richmond, B. G,
those portions of Lots 9 and 10, Section 25 and 36,
Borth, Mange 4 West, Map 571 lying to the south and
the Right of Way of the Cansdian Northers Paeifis

m“lhonummumndlo.&ﬂ
Lity of Riochmond, DMrindlum.

Registered in the name of George Mnm‘

None registered and no indication of amy registered
Vesting Order Wo. 25032 ~ date - Decesber 1, 1942
(LD 0 Son e et

property. The Custodian's agent, Nr. Mather, ia his
1942 recommended that the propsrty be handed

of his z
Teport of May 6,
%o K. K. Reid Itd., to act as agent for the Oust

$15.00 payable on Jammary 31, 1942 whieh SAS:
acknowledged and the remaining sum of +00 paysble on the
following July 31st. Lowe Wo abandoned this property Before
thtcrﬁntiopofhhlmomdthor-iungl-dm.w
Was never collected from him. From the ledger aceount it 5
mmmm«tantoroduunlun
own with a Mr. R. Brinntges and §12.00 wes ocllected for
mmuummu,imrwwmm
the Custodisn. This money was turmed back to the Director
an adjustment credit allowed to them.

the Director, The Veterans' Land Act for §1,114.00.
pyroval of Advisory Committes - June 1,1943.
Date of » Jamuary 1, 1943 .
Title No. 165938/E in the name of The Director, The Veteranst'
Land Act dated Jemuary 17, 1944. -
A complets statement forwarded to SASAKI on April 15, 1944.




REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY August 16, 1946
Chostsu (George) SASAKI  Reg. No. 08452  File No. 5408

AdmhmmdMMnmmm
Mdtunhdmtwmpruumundnuufm
mfwwtamuuhum, 1945.

The above summary is certified
to be in sccordance with the
information on file:

é




Ghosteu (George) SASAKT = Reg. No. 08452  File No.. 5408 ID
Part of Director, The Veterans' Land Act, First Offer

Dyke Rosd, Bast Richmond, B. C.

Lot 3 of Section 1, Block 4 North, Fange 4 West,
Nap 4193, Munieipality of Richmond, District of New Westminster
shacks

Lapd: Improvemsntss Taxes: Appraisal

m.m “m;m m.”

Registered in the name of George Choetsu SASAKL

To The Dirsctor, The Veterans'land Act for $747.00
Approval of Advisory Committee - June 1, 1943

Date of adjustéent, Jammary 1, 1943

Title Bo. 165937/E in the name of The Director, The Veterans'
land Aot dated January 17, 1944.

A complete statement forwarded to SASAKI om April 15, 1944.

A cheque in the amount of $1823.00 representing the net proceeds
of the sale of the two sentioned on this file was
Mt&llllﬂn une 12, 1945.

The above summary is certified
to be in acordance with the
information on file:

. s

Adginistration Department




.S
RP.4
BP.S

2.6
RP.7
rP.8
’.9
RP.10

R
36/ e
f -“‘ i \ it

(®)

RPLL. Sasaki letter 19/4/45
b whatsoever with respect to pr

Borthern
Man. of Richmond, D.N.V.
and

maaulm/umma.

Land (10)

mlsMﬂﬁJDO.
mumu.nmumn.oo

‘Real Property Summary of Administration 4/16 Aug 46 herevith.

00806

Muolartiﬂotom
:oo. Total $886, Taxes ¥

1»4/16;-.55::-&&.

states ®...] release you (Cstdn)
above

from any claims




. Registration Nuwber 08452
;.u,iifii@}*iiﬁiniehnona, B. C.

Lot 3, BSec. 1, Bloek 4 North, ‘/
Ban.gcu lut.'nnp 4193, Dist. of C.
New Westmineter. C of T FLO03M9R,

Iot 4, Sec.l, Block 4 North, _gu'évvs"‘“
Renge 4 West, Map 4193, Dist. of :
How Westminster. C of T #003498.. :

Tots 9 ant 10, Sec. 1. Block 4 Nopth
Range 4 Weat, Map 4193, Dist. of
New Veatninater. C of T F100349%

: Lots 3 and 4 restly consist together,
> aeren. lot 3 is thu.;f';porty of %be above Chostsn “" Fiud
8 Lot 4 is the property of his ushar Sesaki. SY632
4 10 are owned by George C, Sasaki and spparently
b8 & part of this report. \ .

S

.

The house is a & room fra~e, shingle roof
e fencrided.

- Muilding, built on poste. in 5 vni. condition. Stands on
g‘g?p:ﬂ'-:bm AT

i3 Taxes are paid to Decerber 31, 1941.

FINANCIAL POSITION

\ Cleims to have no iiabilities and aprarently has
B0 personal property.

RIEC QUMENDATT ON

Parcel 3 is Spparently the property of mnﬁ O
. and not of the above Choetesu Sspaki. It shoul :
th under s report from the owner, Sasaki has
lease of Parcels 1 &nd 2 with k., X. Reid 1%,
‘ inster and inforred that
&rrange for the~ to look after colleetions
not yet reported to thew, I wounld
hese properties de handed to the above
%o act ag Agente for the Custodisn.

»




50/685-P page 1

-

File No. .. JL. 8

Lasd Description adl LIO¥S purts o) lois 9 end 10 of sec.o6a Bike O Noa Bef ¥rs
iyang poL LI «1d eabt 01 Ceirelre b day s i LT1, oK P

Containing 4.54 __..Acres

Owner's Neme . aadAbls. (Q8k.e. Cipdsu . Post Otfice Address PO YA IR R
Nearest Rail Mﬂ..m_.;iu_:ma,w.ux.u.!..m.,‘ PP+ PUTIReEC ‘ Distance . xf fulisn

Market Town hew ;‘!‘3”‘-“'.‘}““'-E_‘.'J.....-:.t;‘-.;..-_.-._.-,...-‘ T e DISLENOS . nimroraissren

cﬁd- (give ‘m-luuu)...!?.?'f'!.._.:'.,‘,%_.-?_.':‘%.*,H*.ﬂ_,.‘:&‘c.r_,u‘.'“.'r.++._:‘ enowinations  Distamce ...
Nearest School ... LoGwh PR TR U 1171117 St Distance .-
EXHISIT Neo. :
State how property was identified: .‘.hmk.n.;ﬂ.‘;,-g&.}.QH.:...,.E‘,Q,,*'.T.l!!i;...}‘-’5 {2 S o> Co
Rosds:  State whether property has sccess 1o main road, the kind of road and its condition®Y &3
e dAiust SECEun. k. QAR Dl dndi . ebalih Koads
., Is this district a good ome? __&=42 sy £BU0%a Anuublisalgalid LrUuCK Bl bhliie e
. Employment opportunity Good. New icsluinsler AnduelrizBe. .
" Predominating Natiomality and religiom: _¥ized nationadB. ...
H Describe fﬁnh and its eﬂltim:  yenced on eust apd. southa ...
| Water supply:  ¥rom sn@alow walle. ...

fiectiricityi= Fower iine not yet exiended to this wreas .
BUILDINGS ON FARM

DIMENSIONS MATERIAL HEIGHT | ROOF AGE Foundation % VALUATION

2 old delapidated shucks bf no ru.‘uu.

)‘)‘!!)‘X!!X!

Total present day value | SRR
Is dwelling habitable without repairs? NO- If not what is your approximate estimate of cost to make it

habitable? . .

Describe the basement and chimneys:

No. rooms dowmstairs? ... ... Upstairs? ... How finished

Are buildings painted? s Condition of paint i

Note: Particular care must be taken when examining and reporting on foundations, sills and roofs.




page 2

KIND AND

#OLL
wmauw

(wrais Dt

cl. Ime. plack curranis
15"to 18" potatoes
oats

Ares which can be cultivated without cost other thea for breaking.

—T

LEVEL, UNDULATING. soiL s
soLLING OF BULY | (Sen Dut) son

denal T RS
Ares which can be cultivated after 8 reasonsble amount of clearing timber, thﬂ 4(3
stoses, draimage, etic. i 50 B

W‘»W AOIL YALUE
PER ACRE |

sUs-
BOLLING OB BILY (Mimte Dopth) soiL RECLAMATION NECESSARY el BN

/

Ares Unsuitable for Cultivation.

NATURE OF

{
4‘ 5”/ Total value of Land 8 1_1.-‘;5.09

Total added by buildings to value of farm $

Total fruit trees add to value of farm (for wse (o orchard districts oaly) $

Total value of farm

length of time unoccupied or partly occupied:

Farm in poor condition run 1o god and weeds, exc-pt that jotatoes nave
been kept ¢lien. NO one in r=sidence.

State most switsble type of sgriculture for farm bearing in mind the district’s limitations, if say.
guitaule 10OF vush, ¢ane fruits and Lruck farming. .

Noxiows weeds: Cpickweed, sour grass, wirs _rase and some Cancd® thietla,

Give approximate detail and Corporation of Kicnmond
amoust of all samual taxes asd ass'd land - $5817.00
sames of Taxing Authorities: Iupe = _660.00
st!?.UC - Taxzs, 194« $27.9%
Dyking and Drainage taxes inciuded in the above.

Date: July 14, 1942,
Place: New Jestminaisr, 5.C. | certify that the above report is based on a personal examination
of the whole farm made on the 13thisy of July, 1942.

Inspector’s Signature
' "D,DQD;“_-..

Note: (Use Form 43 (Sheet 2) in comection with this form.)




‘Farm Appraisal Report

<

Remarks: . Iois a8 & stall Ru.ding on tas.dyked jand sbout L wiles.sest. of
Kew _"tlt&lﬂlter. Land is of good type and ajparently in & zood stute
of fartility altoouch At suowR Andisations Gl negssch al tos jEeusnt.

tine. AL M..xc.sw"lv adjoins & Chinese LIuck farw wiicn ie in & very
_aigh stete of culBivabiols ...

 Tme only tuildings are WO 0ld dilayidated BHAT ks of no Value.

L T young DNeN currunt plw.tation i in neslthy conditios out
5 I UEATY GVSFZTORN WITh GYuss, wnd some are SASWIRS the efiects
of being choked dosnj if this grass veconcs estublished into sod it

o tIY vE TITT TTRIT LY ErTALICATE BN WIII e ety fEsntal Yo th & pushes.

PR e S ER R B e

o % .

- [
A .. FeRGE
AT

FILED ®Y
e e

T
4.r“‘--‘“‘-ﬁo‘nm—--‘mmﬁw‘-m-m‘rmqp&l'm—---- A A i A1 B

i i S o s

(FOR ORCHARD LANDS ONLY)
REMARKS: re geseral lie of tand, fertility of soil, irrigation, drainage or dyking and reclamation.

..~MHN‘THW_JMR...HL.,tnﬂ...).m;:.nmané_.m;n.; and draining.aless Draining is
assistad Ly & jpuum} ing system wnen necessuly.

A g s S

ANNUAL COST OF IRRIGATION, DYKING AND DRAINAGE.

..-MLM...mi».m:a.mae....me,z;ea.. are iuciuded o LOE. Sune Ll ki, punping
T enurges fiuctuate Irow 15g por acre.

xR

ORCHARDS, SMALL FRULITS, ETC. (Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree fruits
condition and area of each kind of small freits.)

Black currawils Z.82 GC8.

e o e W iy AT S i s B

ek ——— ,-nw.._.—..._«v-.wu-‘-.-....'....-_.-._.-.4-.—...........-.-. o

Folatoes 58 °
Oats 5

m..—-n--«-mm—m‘n..,.w.-...._,.»....‘......w....._.-.,..... » -

Sod

e i I S S A

i e S S O R

Amount fruit trees add to value of farm A




Diagram of Property

Ol RBaose vl of Aele 4 ate o f Jee

Blis. 4. Xu W, |y,04 SevZb o Eas?

of I.MPA‘-’/},- o, Right = We
Skeleh 212¢ o P ) S

¢

A e ] i
q*d,{?’l.f tl‘ﬂt'f_;“ wa sakl!,

"--’I

Shalw - 2oo

Following careful review of this appraisal report, it is my opinion that the preseat

value is S.U.QQ.QQ
Date . 1oty Jui¥se ... 1944

"1.Ts BASNITY

4. b‘illtie( Sq«iatulu'.'




I A Hiport \‘J _—
N File No. . J1~803
[ Deseription_lot 3 of Frac. of Sea.l, B1k.4 N., R4 ., Map 4193, .

Owner's Neme. . SASAKI, Choetsu = pogt Office Address _ Sueensborough, B,C,

Nearest Rail Point__New Wostminster, 8,0, . Distence 2k miles
Market Tows i 5 Rt _ Distesce 2% k.'f 2

A T S W

Chareh (give desomisaticn) . Now_Wetminater-all denominations Distasce 2k

Nearest School SOPL TOLie Behae) . Dimme * g

State bow property was idestified: = Map looation - oorner postes = iiiime

Roads: State whether property bas access to main road, the kind of rosd and its cﬂlllﬂ:} ey
s direct sccess to Dyke Rosd, fair, gravel, =

: Mnﬂ. Natiomality and nliti-:W._!!H-..?_H.?.Vdm...lf!.!}??!}!,.4.-.. L e e e e e g
ibe Fencing and its condition: N0 feneing. .=~~~ .

~ Water supply: From Municipsl Water mains,
Bleotrioity - power lines not yet to this area,

BUILDINGS ON FARM

BUILDINGS MATERIAL HEIGHT | ROOF ‘ 7 VALUATION

S
|- Frame Q 8%,| Shgly 20 | posts | Poor| 75,00

®

S M M M XM M MM MR KN
, G T T N AOE Te '

l “ W e e o

o i A ey o

R - 0 1 b

L CRSISSRRE TR

Total present day value § _. 75.00
Total Value Buildings add to farm . O s 50.00
Is dwelling habitable without repairs? Barely If not what is your approximate estimate of cost to make it

S 0 e A O B S A S0 At 4 < o A W P i B o e AV e 0 9% B

Describe the basement and chimmeys: N0 basement; stove pipe chimmey.
- No. rooms downstairs? . A Upstaire?._ _ How finished Wood.

Are buildings ulmﬁ'f" Condition of paint _FOOT
Distance from nearst bush ____Ad Jacent to light bush,

Note: Particular care must be taken when examining and reporting on foundations, sills and roofs.




F T S0l GUALITY oF Chow

Clay loam,| Clay Mainly in bush fruit

2.7l,9c 18%"%0 20"

Area which can be cultivated without cost other than for breaking.

011,
{Bemmp Dot )

£ L2081 .“:
<3, Femenicw W

Area which can be cultivated after & ressonsble amownt of clearing timber,
l.l. mt ete.

son. | s
(e ben) | son

Ares Unsuitable for Cultivation.

CRARACTER OF LAND B. 6. : NATURE OF TIMBER I¥ ANY
BILLY. SWANPY. ROCKY. AND WHETHER MARKETABLE

=

Outside of dyke, poor buildinL Suitable for small
8ite on river front. boat anchorage -

20

O 3.00 4P Total value of Land $_711.00
Total added by buildings to value of farm § 50.00
Total fruit trees add to value of farm (for use in orchard districts only) $. __ °

Total value of farm §_ 761'00

m condition of farm commenting os tillage, length of time unoccupied or partly occupied:

riy operated by temant. land appears quite productive, but land
be in a better state of cultivation.

State most switable type of agriculture for farm bearing in mind the district's limitations, if amy.
Suitabdble for bush, cane or truck erops.

Sour weed; chiok weed; small milk weed, & numerous lesser weads.
Pew serious weeds notioced.

_ Give approximate detail and Cor

£ poration of Riohmond - Taxes, 1942 - $16.90.
amownt of all smmual taxes and land-$486.00 (Taxes included dyking
Sames of Tuxing Authorities:  ,yq0g980d-Imp.-$400.00 & drainage),

Domestic water-$2,00 per month,plus 50¢ per head
of stook - when kept.

Date: July 11, 1942, :
Place: New Westainster,B.C, I certify that the sbove report is based on s persons! examisstion
: of the whole farm made on the 10 day of July 1942,

laspecter’s Signatare up,  poppING®

Note: (Use Form 43 (Sheet 2) in conmection with this form. )

et o R A gt S




pase J
SS Form Ne 4)

(Sheet 2)

i1-803 ~ C. SaSAXT Farm ABpraisal Report

Remarks: This is low-lying land of productiv 1ity;
4% is well drained and progort‘gd by substantial d;n?.n g

___®o0il is of good and appears to be in a good state of
'”hrﬂ’lli‘y'{“‘o H7pe. i i
In this seotion of the Island the original
“WEF A DETOTS thHe AyXe s WeYs J0nStruUStEd And i
ownership maintains to the water frontage. The narrow margin
““pf 1and between the Ayke and water line ts used Tor the
nuuu olu' in thu uutanoo tbe lhnok 1- or poor typo
The propcrty is operated in oonjnnotion with
wmrmrmm e i g -w A OR -0 & oL ne -0n-the-Bas bt Theee two-1ote ;- 3-and 4, -
are rented in oonjunction to lee Fong tor 3300.00. rin of

e OGS0 -0 - 0XPiRe Decomber 3let, 1942.

U € 4 B 0 e 3 D OO 8 T W OO B 0 R £ 0 B €YD S0 S S YW W w ) S e

f.f “ﬂ

i ﬂ/pﬁ ?zz ’K.w

ff"""

(FOR ORCHARD LANDS ONLY)

REMARKS: re general lie of land, fertility of soil, irrigation, drainage or dyking and reclamaiion.

» low lying land within the Richmond draining and
Eynng aylto-- Arainage {s assisted By pumping system when
m." 00 IR § ML b v il - v ) DRSO D 5 O e b S — PP

ANNUAL COST OF IRRIGATION, DYKING AND DRAINAGE.

Dyking and drainage charges are inoluded in the
general %ax; ph']ilng ‘oharges Tluctuate Irom 15¢ per acFe.

e A e o e 4 51 S e S A S G 5 S o

" ORCHARDS, SMALL FRUIITS, ETC. (Give sumber, age, variety and condition of all tree fruits,
: condition and area of each kind of small fruits.)

Preseat Value

o om—

___Black ocurrants 2,43 acres _ I ]
Potatoes o v
Corn Y

i o o A 1 e - 55 0 R D A A PN SRR A A ‘..,..h.\. Ay 5 T G S

Cutside of Dyke .!6 SOy . o o e
deres

3
. ‘......4...,...---.\.. e e i e
' i s ey

e B 8 L e B o ‘.t..._...u. i s

ek

Amount fruit trees add to value ol farm §._ .




Diagram of Property
hel 3 e f Froae Sec ) Ok 4 N RyuW. ~Map 4/93
c““n&b JnSnf(’/‘

— —— — e ———. o e W — | — —. e— — -— —

- = Can Mr Re Bqgit of W

— — —

oV -3 o7 &

il

FHLED WY . evrivn

v -

Black [{1!7‘( »’s

P}f'“o"

";"1/"""‘" -

Biski:takh-7"

Following careful review of this appraisal report, it is my opinion thet the presemt
value is §__900.00

' d

14th July .2,

1.7, BARNET"
 Distriet Seperinteadest.







File MW Nuises BAEARY, Chostsu

_Dster 3rd of June 1943.

mm: ‘The Seoretary of State of Cuneda

Procerty lend: That Portion of Lot 3 of Section 1, Liock &
R Horth, Renge 4 Test, lying inside the Dyke,
& &p ﬁ'od ug)-

ooe Dellar {31.,00). The lLossee he ein covensnts
0 pay to the Lessor 107 of tie certified gross
orop proveeds at Lie oud of Lhe crop season,

Bulldingss flouse - ronted bto Iy, Tesike.

Jerma:  From the st of lareh, 1943, to 3lst of October, 1943.

- lemoi The above property Leased to Jazes Lee for durstiom.
Loase on {ile. Reservationr of space for chattels ip
sontalned in Leass and not listed.




m nmm ar m “SHORT FORM OF LEASES ACT”

0. Sasax: PARNER OF RD, EAST RICRNOND (P.0,
20X 635 NEW VESTNINSTER 3,C.) IN THE NURICIPALITY OF
RICRNOND,?PROVINCE OF BRITIBH CoLONBIA

hereinafter called the “Lessor™ of the Pirst Pare:

And ‘ |
JANES LER PARNER OF I246 salter STREEY CITY OF
NEV WESTMINSTER,BRITISE COLUNBIA

hereinafter called the “Lessee™ of the Second Part:

Witnesssth, the mid Lessor doth demise unto the said Lessse, his cxecutors, adminiserators
and assigns, All and Singular that certain parcel or tract of land and premises situate, lying and

Mhﬂn mmuxn OF RICEMOND,IN THE PROYINCE OF BRITISR
ML, LY KHOWE AND DESCRIBED AS
BLOCE N, 4 (FOUR) RANGE WRS?T
THAT PO o8 BETWEIEN TRE

In m: '!l!ﬂﬂ OF REW WESTHIRSTER

TojqﬂnrﬁtbaﬂhﬂdhpthawpmauMormfmdunngtbewmhacbymMmh
erected, and also with all ways, paths, passages, waters, water courses, privileges, advantages and
appurtenances whatsoever to the said premises belonging or otherwise appertaining.
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the first payment to be made on the 1078 day of FERRUARY , 19 -
That the said Lessee covenants with the said Lessor to pay rent; ad & pay fa%es; and to pay raves
for water, electric light, gas and telephone.

‘ v“wmpair;mdwhepupfmmandnmmcutdowntimber;
__”k‘ldihllidh-nrmymmdvicwmmofrepair,andthattbcnidl.euuewﬂlupairw
\ mﬁgwm

‘Aﬂwﬁlmtmwithouhve and will not sublet without leave.

 And that he will leave premises in good repair;

And that be will not carry on any business that shall be deemed a nuisance on the premises.
Mfmmb&enﬁdh«mm-paymdmammnpﬂfmdm
 Provise for reentry on seizure or forfeiture of the sid term.

The said Lowor covenants with the said Lessee for quiet enjoyment.




ﬂf&emwm&k‘yaﬂmm«n&nh‘mwh

"ji‘hmaa&wdhm.wdhlmﬁmmmhhu
, or becoming bankrupt or insalvent, shall take the benefit of any act that may be in force
rup am&m&&nm YBARLY mﬂw
~dﬁ-ﬁmmwmmmm

~isf 'mmdamwumu premise bereby demised or any part

‘ mWMn&Mﬁmdhmmmmmm
wering the same shall be suspended and abated until the said premises shall at the option of the
or have been repaired or made fit for the purpose of the Lessee.

mdw:pmdumbutbyagludbymdbﬁmthepumhutmthuxfdu-ﬁlm

- shall hold over after the expiration of the term hereby granted and the Lessor shall accept rent, the
“‘—mwymmmhamyfmm@zbmmmthmdmamﬁum
ummmummummmmmnfuamm

"_‘Mthzmdnmd:mmmmuwdmthwhdmmﬂnmahnbewm

include the plural or the feminine, or the body politic or corporate; also the heirs, executors, admin-
ummmdmofd\empxnwpamaheremmdmhdthm&whuetbccm
or the parties so require).

\h‘f‘wmwammmwmmammmmmaymdhm

M Sealed and Belivered
77 IN THE PRESENCE OF

Mlﬂ of Witness
Seraet Adih
City or Town
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PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Re: Mr. Choetsu SASAKI
—rag. No. OR452 =

In his declaration to the Custodian dated April 23, 19“,
Choetsn SASAKI declared nmo chattels in the protected
&rea nor are any chattels revealed on file.

In his declaration to the Custodian, u-emum
declared Kodak Eastman "Folding" camers, serial

Bo. 138412, maumwmwm
Mounted Police on March 10, 1942. This was released to

the B. C. Security Comission on May 4, 1943 for -up-u
to Choetsu SASAKI

No property interests other than those mentiomed are
to be found on the file.

The above summary is certified ,
to be in accordance with the
information on file:

/d X
2;"0 dhrl, FAL‘
Administration Departaent
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July 29, 1943

t Bastman Polding
¢ 13842 A, No value.

Releaed €9 Bs C. S curity Commission Bay 4/43.










‘ Thank you for your letter of May 19th,
~jand you pefer to, namely Lot 4, is owned
: ] 4 Basaki, but this 1is not the
raferred to in ours of the 168h
Lot 3 and owned by Basaki,
‘ ty also been lea +« James
{s the present position regarding

In Mr. Js D Nather's report on this
satter he referred to a third parcel of land as follows:

"Lots 9 and 10, Sec. 1, Block 4 North, Range
A West, Map 4 ‘}. Dist, of How Westminster, C.
of T #1003498,".

¥r. Mather stated this was the property
of George Cs Basaki. Ve have no information st a1l re-
‘ this piesce of land and shall be glad 1f you will
investigate how this stands at present,

Yours truly,

Rs P. Alsxander,
Assistant Manager,
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oty /" K.K REID

826 WesT PanpDER I‘mﬂl - RSB ARt
VANCOUVER. 8. C. e

JOMN ANDERSON. MANAGER ek NEW WBSTMINSTBR, B.C.
June 15, 1942.

{J 3

Er. R. P. Alexander, [{ t [.‘ ¥ t

Apsistant Manager, /
Bapanese Evacuation Section ol 1 6 5
Department of the Secretary of State

office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
VANCOUVER, B.C. V“' P”

Dear Sir; o 7 o ,,r— ~
1 '111 acknowledge receipt of
your letter the Second instant referring to

Lot 3 of Section 1, Block 4 North Range 4 West,
Map 413.

This property we understand was
leased to Mr. James lee by the cwner, Choetau
Sasaki. Inasmuch as the lease was drawn by the
owner we did not have any record of it other
than at the time of drawing the lease for

. He informa me that James Lee was paying

.- $300 for the two parcels which made the rent for
%EE&/,«”ict 4 for $187.50 as stated in the lease.

We expect Shusai Sasaki to leave us
all particulars of his property before he leaves
the Coast and as soon as we have any further
information would be glad to acdvise you.

A

——

Yours very truly,
K. K. REID LIMITED

Per
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enclosed tax notice (which kindly
we ar< under the impression that

§
- ]
4
3

hmhtﬂrhmdm“d-‘m,ur«arﬂd

mm«uum:

W‘?Mm. Sec. 1. BMK‘EOWS. ..B”
A West, Nap 4193, Dist. of New Westminster,

G. of T FIO0349K.*
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ISSWING POLICIES OF THE NORWICH UNTON FIRE INSURANCE SOCIETY LIMITED 7 W-AAMONT

L4 $, CoM . C.C. PAULL
BELNTT AT ARBIRTANY MANAGELRD

EM. WHITLEY
QENCRA, WARAGER

K. K. REID LIMITED  OFfICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
S P ™ JAPANESE SECTION

Bt oot ; 740 CoLummia STRESTY
NEW WS TMinsTER 387 E 0 E ‘ v E NEW WESTMINSTER. B. C,

; &)
Pile No. 5408 and ctober 21, 1942,

Mr. P. Douet,
Administration Department
Japanese Bvacuation Section,
506 Royal Bank Building,
VANCOUVER, B.C,

Dear 8ir;

ret Choetou Basaki and
Shusai Sasaki

Replying to your letter of the 1l6th
instant we have checked with James lee, the

tenant of lLots 3 and 4 of Section 1, Block 4
North, Range 4 West, Map 4193, and £ind the
lease is as stated in your letter. $300.00
per annum for the two lots.

‘he lease of Lot 3 is payable $56.25
|acm1 annually on January 31lst and July 3lst,

and Lot 4 is payable $93.75 semi annually on
the same dates,

5

‘ : In discussing this . with the Chinaman

¥ o i ¢ find that he is not anxious toc continue the

4K ‘F“\\\éeaao next year and is desirous of securing
| eorge Sasaki's address so that he can write him

in this connection. From whatw® can gather he

: , e , 414 not have very gcod luck with the crop this
mﬁwﬂfkﬂdmjujLﬁnggﬂmﬁm ” year and lost money on the lease. He also informs-

"“énﬁMJgﬁi Roria that the rent has been paid up-to-date.

In checking with the land Registry Office
we find that lots 9 and 10, Section 1, Block 4
North, Range 4 West, Map 3537, which apparantly ¢
g is ths property refarred to in your letter, is under
1% s ritlo No. 128930-B and is in the name of Icheyo Sato.

p.T.0




‘2) cont,

Ii'trt, therefore, enclosing the Tax Notice you forwarded
to us and on inquiry from the Municipality of Richmond have
been informed that these taxes have been paid to December

gl In chegking over Map 4193 in the Iand Registr

Office we find this particular plan includes only Lots 1,

2, 3, and 4, while the above map referred to in connection with
Iots 9 and 10, whichl by the way, are water=front lots, also
shows Icheyo Sato as owner of lots 3, 4, 7 to 10, 13 and 14.

We do not understand how the Tax Notice could have been made to
George Sasaki unless there is an unregistered deed.

We have also deen informed by the Municipality of
Richmond that lots 3 and 4,as per the description covered under
the lease to Yames lee, that the taxes have been paid on this
property to the end of December, 1942.

We trust this information may be of some assistance
to you.

Yours very truly,

K. X. REID LIMITED i
Per )
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ISSUNG POLICIES OF THE NORWICH UNION FIRE INSURANCE SOCIETY LIMITED :-: ': L::l‘?::
V.Mi o .. 4 ABBISTANT MANAGERS

B wWHITLEY
G NTRAL MANADES

SRR ~
x K. REID LIMITED }‘f e o

- ‘TM= Z o 3 i ? 740 CoLumaia STRELT
| MewwWesteweren 367 | L U Ly t D NEW WESTMINSTER. B. C.

October 30, 1942,

Nr. P. Douet,

”dminiatratlon Department,
Japanese Evacuation Section,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Yancouver, B.C.

Pear Sir;

re: Choetsu Sasaki

Replying to your letter of the
23rd instant, it is quite true that
according to ocur letter of Jine 15th we
bad been advised by George Sacaki that he
was going to leave all particulars of his
father's property with us but apparently

he left very suddenly and d4id not have time
to call at the office.

However, in checking up these two
leases we find that Lot 3, the lease is for
$112.50 annual rent with $56 »payable on
January 3lst and July 3lst n each year until
Pecember 3lst following the termination of the
war, the saor being C. Sasaki. Lot 4 is for
the amount of $197.50 annualy for the same term
"as Lot 3, the rent being pazanla $93.7% on

Januar% and July in each yedr, the Ieasor

Shusa Sasaki. Ve were infnrzed by George Sasaki
that the rent had been paid for the present year.

%e trust this information will be of

M]aaaistance to you.

i ‘ Yours very truly, ‘
iV K. K. RRID LIMITED
A#W" Per 'A;_,A<_;4‘Ebmwahg§})




January 26, 1943,

Mr. George Choetsu SASAKI,
Registration No. 08452,
4;8 Kennedy Street,
¥innipeg, Manitoba.

M Bir:

' _ In your "JP® form declaration to the Custodian
u declared sg:oporty described as Lots 9 and 10 of

Section 2 Block 5 North, Ramge 4 West, Map 571

_Aying to the South and Past of the right of way of the

~ Camadian Northern Pacific Railway Co. 23 shown on Sketch

09, 2226 in the Municipality of Richmond and we would like ;

%0 have s description of thise properties from you. }"‘ ki
{3 A f :_:

o You state that Lot 9 is vacant and we would gl 7
1ike to kmow if this praperty is rentable or not and vhether »~
4% was under cultivation or not. Your declaration states
that Lot 10 was ocpupied by a Chinese man freely-~does this
mean that he was to have this property rentefree?

We know that there are buildings om this property
and we would like to have your description of them. ¥e would
also like to know what your intentions zre with regerd to the
payment of the 1943 taxes on the above properties.

Thanking you in anticipation of your reply, we
remain,

Yours truly,

SEAL
A 4

G- H. Pﬂarﬁ’
Administration Department,




Harch 15, 1943.

K. K. Beld Limited
740 Columbia Street,
New Westminster, D. *c.

Dtir Sirs:

Rei George Choetsu SASAKI,
eS8 20T

Ve have had some previous correspondence in this
matter and would now lixe to clarifly the whole situation,

There are two properties which are as followst
i Part of Lots 9 & 10 in Sections 25 & 36,

Blks 5 N., Range 4 West, Zap S71, lying 5.B.
of Euﬂ.ﬁ. Sketch 2226,

2‘ I‘ot 3 of 30@. 1’ Blk ‘p a'o, Mn‘. ‘ 30.
“ﬂv 4193,

Proparty No. 1 was leused to Lows Wo, but we have

no record of the terus, Mr, Sasaki writes utatxng that the

Lease is in the poasassion of ourselves or J. D, Nather, We
have not this Lease and are asking Nr, Hather if he has it,

kowe Wo will no doubt have a copy and, in case Xr, Hather has
not, it would be desirable that you see Lowe Wo - getting con-
tiximtien of the tarms and 2lso of the faet that he is comtimuing
omltivation of the land, Sasaki deseribes the builldings as being

u»czsgxaa.. but revenus was coming fronm the land and this should
ucnttnnud

P::I;:t{ Bo. 2 was leased to James Lee for $112.50
(Lee eased Lot 4, owned by Siasai 3ASAXI, our M e
@ 5963 ‘but at Shis writing we are clearing the ueorgo Choetsu
SASAKI nattor. Should you deal with Lot 4 and Shusail SASAXI,
’1‘!&# write separately.) It appears that ths rent for 1942 was
s but that one~half of the 1943 rent was due on January Jlst,

htvt po record on file of any payment., Will you please look
1!&& tiqul*uutttr: at an early time and report to us at once?




-2 e

As suggested, it will be in order also to look
inteo the Shusai SASAKI ‘lease to lLee, reporting om that
separately.

: If you can take coples of these leases from the
tenants, it would be convenient, as our records are ine
adequate,

Yours truly,

P. 8, Russell, :
Administration Depurtment. 8
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J. D. MATHER

VANCOUVER. B. C.

Narch 16%h, 1943,

v m cumm at Eneny Propart;v
=y e Bvacuation Seetion,
8’ _,,hngM1mg,

Attention Mr.P.H.Russell

se; Gho%tlu (Georme ) Sagaki
You e

1 beg to ackrowledge receipt
of your letter of the 15th inat.

Please find enclosed copies of
leases from the above 1o Jages lee and Lowe Wo.
These lesses should have sccompénied my report
and I regret oversight in not forwarding them
at that time.

Yours t y




daroh 19, 1943

Res (George Choetsu SASAKI,
—,__mm"_ -
We wrote %o you on garah 15the

¥Wo pow have received coples of the Loases. The
terms are as followst

'3) The Les
poembder st

t the rate ©

31st day of January

The 1942 rent 4s paid, It appears that $56.25
should have been paid on Jamuary 315t this year,

Please collect this

) The Lea Lowe pruary 10th to
r 31st, 1942, and sr to year for

3he duration of the war & 5,00 per YeaTs

The Lease sels out that §15,00 was payable last year,
put it is not clear that the $10,00, which was due OB

July 3lst, was paid, In addition, {rere should have
been $15.00 p spuary 3ist, 1943 and 310,00 further

3188, FPlease 100k into these
write us on the situation.

Yours truly,

ps B. Russell,
Administration Pepartment.
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ISSUHNG POLICIES OF THE NORWICH UNION FIRE INSURANCE SOCIETY LUMITED €, W-LAMGNY

WHRE Ly CSAINC TSR,

T40D COLUMBIA STREET

C. C. PAULL

NEW WESTMINSTER. B.C.

March 22, 1943.

¥r. P. H. Russell,

Adminis tration Department,
Japanese Bvacuation Section.
Royal Ban¥ Building,

EVACUATION SECTIOF |
necaMAR 24 1943 '
5

Fils No.
rg

VANCOUVER, B.C,
Pear Sir;

re: George Choetsu Sasaki
Lessor -~ File No, 5408

¥e have to hand your letter of March 15 and
19th in regard to certain leases re the above named.

First - The property known as Lot 3 of

Section 1 B ock 4 North,

Range

Vest, 193 under lease to

ames Lu.

may we advise that we have beén informed by James:
Iee that he has left the property and so ¢§ giving

up the lease.

Second -~ The property known as part of Latn
9 and 10, in Sections 25 and 3
Bleck 5 North. Range 4 Jesdt, hz
lying 8.8. of C.N.R, sketch 222 unanr

lease to Lowe Vo,
we are not acquainted with this lease,
we knew of it was through your letter

the firlt

of l‘(ﬂh 35

The first opportunity we have to check'this up
we will do so, it is not always sasy to 10M| these

Chinese.

"'%t

Yours very truly,

K. K. REIDLINITED &
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February 25th, 1944.

v

Nr. Choeteu George BASAKI,
Registration No. 08452,
: m B. QT.,‘ -

Desr 8iry

Fe are in receipt of your letter of Jamuary 23rd

m with reference to your property in Richmond Munieip-
]

‘A8 we ndvised you in October last, a large pumber

' of properties were sold to the Director, Veterans' Land Act,

belng made effective as -of Jamuary lst 1943, Under
agresnent the rentals for the year of 1943 will,there«

recponsibility for payment of 1943 t<.ss,

The gross amount realized on the sale of Lot 3,
Seotion 1, Block 4, Range 4 Vest, Map 4193 was $747.00. On
Lots 9 and 10 of Section 25 and 36, Hlock 5, Range 4 West,
Map 571, line south and east of Canadian National Railway
right-of-way the gross amount realised mas $11400,00. -,

3 |

A statement will be forwarded to you {n e;f. course
showin: any deductions which may be necessary in connection
with completing this bill,

Yours truly,

Geo. Peters,
Administration Tepnrtmsent.




- BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION ~

o600 Homer Street,
Yancouver, B, ©

e

June 78h 1945

Dept of Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,

506 Royal Bank Puilding,
Vanoouver, B. C.

Attention ¥r W.J.Jchnston
Dear Sir,

Re George Choetsu SAJSAEI #08452
Custodlan File #5408

We are in receipt of a4 letter from our
Winnipeg Welfare Officer with & request that
the sum of $1111.00 be forwarded to the above

named man. Mr Sasaki states that he aprlied
for his funds adout a month ago.

We note fromw our rezords that we
approved ths relessse of $1053.00 to this nman
on one of your printed forms dated April 24th
last, and at the same tim: we advlised you that
this man was now residing in Winnipeg.

Mr Sasakl 13 anxious to obtain his
funds at an early date, and we shall fesl ob-
iiged 1f you will gzlve this matter your kind
attention.

Yours tmily,
E:lL..Brown /
Office FManager,




L

480 Kennedy Street,
Winnipeg, Manitoba,
January 31, 1943,

Mr, G, H, Peers,
Office of The Custodian,
08 Royal Bank Puilding,
Vancouver, B, C,

Dear Sir:

In reply to your inquiry as of January 26th regarding prop-
erty declared to the Custodian (File 5408) described as
(Lot 9 and 10, Section 25 and 36, Block & North, Range 4 W,

~Map 571) lying to south and east of Canadian Northern Rail-
way Co, right of way, I wish to state Lots 9 and 10 under
cultivation at time of declaration, are lots ad joining one
another, therefore covered by one lease, lessee being Lowe
Wo of Richmond, For your information, there was definite)
no rent-free arrangement for ahove property, or for sny
other property registered in mv name,

The buildings on this property are merely shacks and hog
pens of little value, now utilized by lLowe Wo, T sm sure
you are in a better position to investigate the nresent
condition of these buildings than I.

- In regard to 1943 taxes for property (Lot 9 and 10),
_another property described as: Lot 3, Section 1, Block
ghorth 4, Range West 4, Map 4193, which I own, declared to
you in the name Choetsu Sasaki 1is leased to a James Lee
Sl the net rental of which after deducting taxes 1is suffio{ently
“Mample to cover taxes of property described as Lot 9 and 10 ete,

For further particulars pertaining to lease terms, please
refer to the Statutary Lease formas, made in Tr*i;‘ll(*rtt::, the
originals of which are in the possession of Me, J, D, Mathers
or vourself,

Thanking you for your kind inguiry and trusting you will give
this matter yvour detailed attention, I remain

Yours truly,

o

7

S‘_ Y
/Y 20
¥, (3

L™




¥y, Choetsu George SASALI,
Reg. No, 08452,
545 Hotre Dane Ave.,

Dear Sim

: As requested by you, anclosed find cheque
for $1823.,00 belng the balance of your aecount +ith the
Custodiane This cus reprosomts proceeds Ivou sals eof your
o Fteviaton propertics us slraady sivised, less 52.00
pald out for Certiiloatas of Encumbrence and = 35,00 for
lagal fees in conbection with these salss,

Your file shows that the cmmera you deeciared
was handed ower to the 2, 0. Security Comvisaion in May, 1342
and subssquently shipped o you. Would you therelors, please
“agknbwlddre the enclosed checus and et the same time confirm
that thls sccounts for all your real and perscusl property in
the protected area.

Tours truly,

#e Uo lioartiur,
aduinistration Depurtaents
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M h mut is 1% Mr, lu-u. mm

'Mruwmumn:u.ﬂdn
Web the T1I8% ene the Geseription of Mye Kenaohi's?
I ten't kmow whose Shey are talking sbews, Whey
‘are sphaking of u house 3¢ x 30, 30 years oM, od
Fou say your houss was 18 x 50 ast only sevea
pare st A Tess
Wk about Smachi's? A e eaas T
rwtwmmutnmun
Eansoii's L8 that deseribes a mmmn
while Xsmachi's is definitely of thres or foup
66, Wt s Vres, newber of roums Sewsetedew, A
mmnu'-wmwn
'nnmmmnmm
l”"“ﬂm’m“o
In sny svest you are Ros sure of the house Shey
Are Teferriag tef A Yese
nmm $hat might be cleared wp if you
s M&‘Mutlmuudtnm;
My CHERNIAK) |
4§ says the sonditieon of the paint is pecw, Was
your houme painted? # Yes,
And Zamuohi®s houss was not painied?




mehnumuf
mwunum.

Mm A Tes,
hnnmmmﬂmtm.
—mm A TYou man the paing?

4 mman She palnt, was thas 1n pecy sendisien?
mumsm“mm.nmm
for asother om to
mmmm.muumommm
SEpoor it A W

Thay ask questions nere 'Is the Gwelling habitasds
withour repairs?’ and the answer & ‘Barely, needs
m-mmm.mmmmm-
hew ems? A nmmmmuunm
h.ﬂ-mmul-uu-nntuam ”
mmumn-mmmn
maunumumcm
lﬂ.maﬂnd’lﬂln‘l.mmwn
hlﬁlu‘“‘ﬂho%ﬂldm
house frenting on the Yreser River?

You,
Numumnuuommnmmc
mm;-llmm
hMMqummhM
Mummﬁmmm?
Fight ‘ertering lots 3 mt 4




hwwmmqu

m:—:—mm A Om the axiUeES
 ohher enly rAghS a3 the et et of the 1ot

S setudlly, the Lesation of this house is Bob
uite Pight a8 far a8 you are eonosrnel?

Tase

mm Is there u house on S0

- ,Muamalﬂ

ONS SISNESS: Nt unless it was Wuils after I lefte

'-.mumn

w Mummnmumum.unm
mntmmulmnm'w

A Thas 1s right.

MRy DEERNIAK: Ia any evens, Tour lionour, whatevery
mmmmutunumnw
Sreparty be says the value of 1% & $75.00 and
6 8445 50,00 %o the value of the lami, makisg
shie total value of the land sni duiléings ,
761,00, Mr, Bapmett the Pistries Supsrintendens,
mmmnm,amuugnp
4 o ROisis 4o Jdetuslly, the sale wes for
$477,00. The assesmment as shows om this is
land $406.00, Improvements $400.00 and the totd
weuld be $806.,00. The appraiser's sament B
 Jage B says "Shis s lew-lying land of produstive
'mnuunmuumw
. Substentisl dykes Ihe safl is of geod Aype am
AIears o b6 in & gool state of fertilityed




MR, CHNEIAK;  That is all Your Hemour, Shamk yeu.

Mis FEMG: 1% is submiSted, Youwr Joneur Shet Beth

' -"‘:ww-mmnm.mwxua
WP 80M &% Shefr fulr mareet value,

CRUSB-EXM INZD BY MR. FERG:
mm'tuumnm-u
of Skl propersy? - Ho .
Bow, you wrote & letter to the Gustodien fa
mnu-zmmnmm
is et your sigaature?
Tt is right.
Aslh mmm-.m-xmmnu
She 0oy o an ExMbit Your Nomour.

(LereRR, xaTY 8 )
Now Shis 1e%ter reads as follews: It 1s
Mdressed to The Seemetary of State, Gffies of
mﬁ-mm l.ﬂo.nnu‘nnlt
mum.mm.M'mw*
u«mn—memm
mcmanmtwmnuomm'*
*I have ressived the statement dﬂlﬂﬂm‘
'ma&ﬁm)mmum
’Muwmmumuu :
this smount ame xrwmmwm




)

mmm our submission %o the

mnmtmmt







WINNIPEG

15 Sept.48
vlL.l.

REAL PROPERTY CLATM
A Real Property Claim Appraised at Seold for
Parcel 1. $1500.00 Trens.2 line 6 $1135.00 $1114.00

Witness: D. Dodding, Appraiser. A

See Trans.lO line 17 et seqg.

regarding the claim for this lot
"Parcel 1".

Submission: Sold for fair

market value.

. 2. Resl Property Claia Appraised at Seld for
e ‘Parosl 2. $1500.00 $761.00 $747.00

Witpess: D. Dodding, Appraiser.

Submission: Sold for fair market
vilue.

See Trans. 2 line 9 et seq. regarding
a building on this lot belonging to
Shigeji KAMACHI, Kamloops, B.C., who
made & separate claim to the
Commission for the building.

See also Memo on this file dated

26 July 48 headed "Real Property
Claim®,




e e J V.L.A.
lu-dhaupt V.L.AY (ommlion

{108 {MMQ Total Award |

12,50 | Price{80% of all
om. | (% of Thamnt
Total

- 299
- | [

PERSONAL PROPERTY

Boats and Boat Gear

{ Bquipment | Amount of
charges Claims for
paid to Boat Gear
purchasers| Declared &
in error, | Not Found
Repay to | & Recorded
owners Now Missing

: M ‘award for| Total Olaim for Clainm for
{Nets plus Sale |Neta Sold, Nets Sold
{Price {Declared Not Pound Declared
- | and Recorded Now Not Found,
Missing & Recorded

MISCELLANEOUS CHATTELS

tio in |Claim for
s{% of goods
Declared
Not Pound,
Recorded

Now Missing,
& Sold Not




Mr, Geo. Choeten SASAKI,
442 Talbot ive.,
Dear Sirt
Re: Japanese Property Claims Commission
Case No. 913
We have received from the Co-Operative Committee

on Japanese Canadians, our form of Release which has been

axecuted by yourself covering the award recommended under

the above Claims Commission for the sum of ... §3,032.14.

Cheque in your favour is enclosed for $ 970.44
and we have paid the Co-Operative Committse .. § 61,70

for legal fees as authorized by you.

Yours truly,




